

Ø
ITEM NO.56

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31045/2008

SYED SHAHID WAHID Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Moonis Abbasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he has complied with
the Office Report and filed the process fee and spare copies
yesterday. Office may verify the same and issue notice to
Respondent No.6 in the correct address and also issue notice to
Respondent No.5 by Registered Post AD.

List the matter on 01.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS