

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31045/2008

SYED SHAHID WAHID Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mr. M.M. Abbasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Advocate propose to appear for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seek time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit  
Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file the process fee and spare copies in respect of issuance of notice to Respondent No. 5 and 6, during the course of the day.  
Office may verify the same.  
Issue notice.  
List the matter on 30.4.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar