

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31045/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in  
333/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

WA No.

SYED SHAHID WAHID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mr. Shuaibuddin,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Kaul,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service of notice on Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.  
Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have already appeared and filed their  
Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit to that counter  
Affidavit has also been filed.

List the matter on 15.7.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar